
 RANCHVIEW WOLVES BASEBALL 2025 SCHEDULE  

DATE DAY OPPONENT Level First Pitch LOCATION 

1/17/2025 Friday 1st Day of Practice JV/V 4:00 Ranchview High 

2/01/2025 Saturday Alumni Game # All 12 Ranchview High 

2/04/2025 Tuesday Crandall # JV/V 5/7 Crandall 

2/07/2025 Friday Roosevelt # V 6 Ranchview High 

2/11/2025 Tuesday  North Garland # JV/V 5/7 Ranchview High 

2/14/2025 Friday Turner # JV/V 5/7 Ranchview High 

2/19/2025 Wednesday Denton Ryan JV 5/7 Ranchview High 

2/20-2/22/2025 Thur-Fri-Sat CFB ISD Invitational  V only TBA Ranchview High  

2/27-3/01/2025 Thur-Fri-Sat Newman Smith Tournament V only TBA Ranchview High 

3/06-3/08/2025 Thurs-Fri-Sat CFBISD JV Tournament JV Only TBA Ranchview High 

3/06-3/08/2025 Thur-Fri-Sat Castleberry Tournament V only TBA Castleberry High  

3/11/2025 Tuesday Thomas Jefferson$ JV/V 4:30/7 Ranchview High 

3/14/2025 Friday BYE BYE BYE  

3/18/2025 Tuesday Lake Dallas* JV/V 4:30/7 Ranchview High 

3/21/2025 Friday Lake Dallas* JV/V 4:30/7 Lake Dallas High 

3/22/2025 Saturday Lake Dallas* JV/V 11/1 Lake Dallas High 

3/25/2025 Tuesday Panther Creek* JV/V 4:30/7 Panther Creek High 

3/28/2025 Friday Panther Creek* JV/V 4:30/7 Ranchview High 

3/29/2025 Saturday Panther Creek* JV/V 11/1 Ranchview High 

4/1/2025 Tuesday Krum* JV/V 4:30/7 Ranchview High 

4/4/2025 Friday Krum* JV/V 4:30/7 Krum High 

4/5/2025 Saturday Krum* JV/V 11/1 Krum High 

4/8/2025 Tuesday BYE BYE BYE BYE 

4/11/2025 Friday Edgewood JV/V 4:30/7 Ranchview High 

4/12/2025 Saturday Castleberry V 11 AM Ranchview High 

4/22/2025 Tuesday Aubrey* JV/V 4:30/7 Aubrey High 

4/25/2025 Friday Aubrey* JV/V 4:30/7 Ranchview High 

4/26/2025 Saturday Aubrey* JV/V 11/1 Ranchview High 

5/3/2025 Friday Bi-District V only TBA TBA 

5/11/2025 Saturday Area V only TBA TBA 

5/18/2025 Saturday Regional Quarterfinal V only TBA TBA 

5/25/2025 Saturday Regional Semi-Final V only TBA TBA 

6/1/2025 Saturday Regional Playoff V only TBA TBA 

6/8/2025 Saturday State Tournament V only TBA TBA 

#: Scrimmage     *:District           $: Senior Night 
 

CFBISD Superintendent: Dr. Wendy Eldredge 

CFBISD Athletic Director: Renee Putter 

Ranchview HS Coordinator: Richard Leonard 

Ranchview HS Principal: Kara Miller 

Coaches: Jason Graham, Dylan Haehn, Michael Bizzell 

Trainers: Matthew Walters, Alexia Henson 

Student Trainers: 

 Jan 21, 2023


